

W.P(C)No. 306 OF 2004  
ITEM No.51

Court No. 3

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.306/2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for directions )

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
\_CBSE:Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On oral application of learned counsel, Medical Council of India (MCI) is impleaded as respondent No.5.

Issue notice to MCI. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Notice shall also be issued on the standing counsel for MCI, returnable on 28th July, 2004.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master