

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and impleading party and intervention and clarification of Court's Order)

(For Further directions)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16187-16190 of 2004

(With appln. for permission and with prayer for interim relief & O/R)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 308 of 2004

(With appln. for directions and impleading party)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 345 of 2004

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in 306: Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

in 308,345: Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Saud, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

in 16187-90:/ Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

MCI: Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI: Mr. KP. Pathak, ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Goa: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

For Punjab: Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv.

For M.P.: Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri ,Adv.
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv.

For Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. JR. Luwang, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

For Tamil Nadu: Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan R., Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Bihar: Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, adv.

For Pondicherry: Mr. R. Mohan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.

For UT.Chandigarh: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv.
Ms. Inkleer Barooah, Adv.
Mr. Saqib, Adv.

For Haryana: Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv.

for Tripura: Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.
Mr. SK. Sabharwal, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For applicant: Mr. KC. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. DK. Singh, Adv.

Mr. AK. Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Uttaranchal: Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Govind Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties shall place on record the aspects which are required to be gone into and guidelines issued by this Court so that the admissions to medical courses are streamlined from the next academic year, particularly, having regard to the total chaos that prevailed during the present academic year. The question about the timely recognition/non-recognition by the MCI/DCI will also have to be gone into. On questions to be examined, parties may file their suggestions by the end of October, 2004.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the Month of November, 2004.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master