

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for impleadment as party respondent, directions, impleadment, exemption, intervention, permission, clarification of Court's order, extension of time for compliance of Court's order and office report)

With W.P. (C) No.308 of 2004

(With applications for directions and impleading party)

Date: 21/02/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

In WP 306/2004: Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

In WP 308/2004: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

C.B.S.E.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For West Bengal: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Union of India:

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. R.K. Adsure,Adv.

For Punjab:

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena,Adv.

For Assam:

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad,Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. KH. Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Mr. David Rao,Adv.

For Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Sikkim: Mr. Sonam P. Wangdi,AG.
Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Tamil Nadu & Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Pondicherry: Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For U.T., Chandigarh: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh: Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Uttaranchal: Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

For Rajasthan:

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

For Medical Council of

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

India:

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Mizoram:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Meghalaya:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

In I.As.20-21: Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Goa & Dean, GMC: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Dean, Goa Dental College: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Applicant In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the writ petitions after eight weeks, as prayed
for on behalf of the parties.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master