

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.23 OF 2008  
IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)

Date: 09/09/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Applicant/ Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
  
Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the interlocutory application on 11th September, 2008.

In the meantime, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned  
Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India,  
would obtain instruction.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.24 OF 2008  
IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction and impleadment)

Date: 09/09/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Applicant/  
Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium,ASG  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to the Medical Council of India.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, Mr. Gopal Subramanium, learned  
Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India,  
would obtain instruction.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[ Indu Satija ]