

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.23 OF 2008
IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Applicant/ Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahliwalia,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavarao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

-2-

...2/-

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanain,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

In-person (N/P)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivatava,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

...3/-
-3-

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the matter before a three Judges Bench on Wednesday,
th
i.e., 17 September, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar