

È

ITEM NO.MM-13

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.26

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For extension of time]

Date: 17/10/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv. (N/P)

For Applicant: Mr. S.C. Maheshwari,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master