

®,
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1/2013
in
I.A.NO.27/2013
in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sangla, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

CBSE

Mr. Tara chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. B. sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

State of Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of WB

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chaterjee, Adv.

State of HP

Mr. Ajay Marwaha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

State of Nagaland

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UT of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Parbu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of AP Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

State of MP Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Archi Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Applicant in Person

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

State of UP Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

MCI Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit R., Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
 Ms. S. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant in IA 1/2013 in IA No.27/2013 in WP 306/2004 prays and is permitted to withdraw the application as it has become infrutuous.

I.A.1/2013 in in IA No.27/2013 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master