

À

ITEM NO.MM-5A

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.30
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In the matter of:

The Secretary, Medical Education(Group-1) Department,
Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur, Rajasthan

....Applicant

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 27/09/2013 This IA was called on for hearing in the
Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG, Rajasthan

Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NO.30/2013 (Application for direction) is taken on
board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The applicant may carry out the counselling upto 30th
September, 2013.

I.A.No.30/2013 is disposed of accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.30

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In the matter of:

The Secretary, Medical Education(Group-1) Department,
Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur, Rajasthan

....Applicant

O R D E R

I.A.NO.30/2013 (Application for direction) is taken on
board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The applicant may carry out the counselling upto 30th
September, 2013.

I.A.No.30/2013 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]