

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 31 & 32 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 2 & 3 In W.P(C) NO. 308 of 2004
(With appln(s) for impleading party)

Date: 16/12/2013 These matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. T. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.U. Farooqe, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Union of India Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG

State of UP Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG
Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. H. Kajina, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

MCI Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. M. bala Shivudu, Adv.

-2-

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Sibusankar Mishra, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

CBSE Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

State of T.N.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Applicant in person

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

-4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 32 of 2013 in WP(C) No. 306/2004 is disposed of.

I.A. No. 31 of 2013 in WP(C) No. 306/2004 and IA Nos. 2 & 3 of 2004
in WP(C) No. 308/2004

No orders on the applications for impleadment. Applicants
are permitted to intervene in the matters.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	

(Signed order is placed on the file)

I.A. No. 31 of 2013 in W.P.(C) No. 306/2004
I.A. No. 2 & 3 of 2004 in W.P.(C) No. 308/2004

No orders on the applications for impleadment. Applicants are permitted to intervene in the matters.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 16, 2013.