

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.33 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 306/2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for extension of time and direction)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Applicant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl.A.G.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.09.22

16:08:10 IST

Reason:

Mr. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.

For M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.

Mr. K.V.L. Raghvn, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

3

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. T. V. George,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this application with liberty to approach appropriate forum for appropriate relief by filing appropriate representation/application.

4

Permission sought for is granted.

The interlocutory application is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the applicant to approach appropriate forum for appropriate relief by filing appropriate representation/application.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar