

NITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No._____/2016

IN

Writ Petition(Civil) No.306/2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

(For applicant)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application for extension of time (I.A. No.____/2016)before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Anil R. Dave on Monday, 19 th September, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master