

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.35, 36 & 37 OF 2016
(For extension of time & direction)
IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)

VS.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.35 :

Heard the learned counsel.

Looking at the peculiar facts of the case, more particularly what is described in paragraph 7 of this application with regard to leakage of the question paper of TS EAMCET-II-16 examination, which had taken place on 9th July, 2016 and looking at the decision to schedule the examination once again, we grant further time up to 7th October, 2016 for scheduling MBBS/BDS courses.

We clarify that no further time shall be granted hereafter.

I.A.No.35/2016 is disposed of as allowed to the above extent.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.36 & 37 :

Looking at the peculiar facts of these applications and the order passed in I.A.No.35/2016 hereinabove, we grant further time up to 7th October, 2016 only for 15% of the seats which are occupied by the students of Telangana State.

We clarify that no further time shall be granted hereafter.

I.A.Nos.36 and 37 of 2016 are disposed of as allowed to the above extent.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;
28th September, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.35/2016 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).306/2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 28/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For the appearing parties:

State of
of TelanganaMr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Prashat Tyagi,Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Advts.

MCI

Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur,Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia,Adv.Min. of Health
UOIMs. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

CBSE

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava,Adv.

NTR University

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao,Adv.
Mr. K. Sharath Kumar,Adv.

State of Assam

M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advts.

State of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. Suryanarayan Singh,Sr.AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. G. prakash,Adv.
State of MP	Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,AAG
State of Punjab	Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
State of Raj.	Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv. For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
State of	Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
State of UP	Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
	Mr. T.V. George,Adv.
	Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
	Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
	Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
	Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
	Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
	Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
	Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
	Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
	Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
	Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
	Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
	Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
	Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
	Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.35, 36 & 37 are disposed of as allowed in
terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)