

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.38 OF 2016  
(For extension of time)

IN  
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.306 OF 2004  
MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)  
VS.  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Looking at the peculiar facts stated in this application, extension of time up to 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 is granted for completing the process of counselling for the admission of candidates into MBBS/BDS courses for the year 2016-17 in the State of U.P. We clarify that no further time shall be granted hereafter. I.A.No.38/2016 is disposed of as allowed to the above extent.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]  
.....J.  
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]  
New Delhi;  
30<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2016.

ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.2 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.38/2016 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).306/2004  
MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For extension of time)  
Date : 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG  
applicant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG  
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.38/2016 is disposed of as allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra )  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)