

Ê

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO..... OF 2016 (Application for extension of time) &

I.A. NO..... OF 2016 (Application for Direction) in

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 306/2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 These I.As were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant(s)

I.A...(Appln. for Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG (Mentioned by)

Extn. of time) Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

I.A...(Appln. for Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Direction)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the above unregistered applications on 18.10.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR