

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...../2016  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...../2016  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...../2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 306 OF 2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Applicant(s) /  
Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these interlocutory applications. The same are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.  
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

.....J.  
[R. BANUMATHI]

New Delhi,  
October 18, 2016

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO...../2016 AND I.A. NO...../2016 AND I.A. NO...../2016  
IN Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 306/2004

MRIDUL DHAR (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

With S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 20057 of 2016

(With applications for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the appearing parties:-

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For M.C.I.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (Appearance slip  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Not given)

State of U.P.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

For UOI

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG  
for Ms. Monika Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.  
Ms. Afshan Pracha, Adv.  
Ms. Roshni W. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. T. V. George,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Applicant-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutory application filed by Ms. Monika Gosain, learned counsel be taken on record.

The interlocutory applications are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 20057 of 2016

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

To be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No. 28886 of 2016 arising out of CC No. 18436 of 2016.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order in the interlocutory applications is placed on the file)